FORT &9 SMITH

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education

INFORMATION
TITLE: Student Attendance and Student Suspension Data
August 14, 2023 - March 28, 2024
DATE: April 22, 2024
RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR: Dr. Michael Farrell, Executive Director of Student Services

BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS: Attached is an update on student attendance and student
suspension information for the period spanning August 14, 2023 to March 28, 2024.

RECOMMENDATION: The update is intended to keep the School Board informed about the current
state of student attendance and suspension rates within the district.

This is an information item. No action is required.



Building

Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Belle Point Center
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary School
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary Schooi
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Qrr Elementary School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Trusty Elementary School
Woods Elementary School
Fort Smith Virtual Academy
District % Achieving 95%
52.05%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard
Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

School Year: 2023-2024 through March 28, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.
Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame

166
177
143
17
152
95
157
420
254
348
217
327
141
377
153
1,147
154
186
521
1,419
132
243
205
164
68
329
125
' Total District Students
15,057

Total Students
Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame

344
360
335
127
31
233
321
746
491
828
417
607
298
871
423
2,474
329
425
1,032
2,287
308
544
435
380
151
524
226
Total District Count Over 95
7,837

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame

93.34%
93.24%
91.75%
70.37%
93.07%
91.58%
93.26%
94.00%
93.48%
91.93%
93.48%
92.85%
92.89%
91.86%
91.66%
90.67%
92.39%
92.47%
92.08%
92.63%
92.21%
92.65%
92.34%
91.98%
92.66%
95.00%
92.33%
Total District Absences
140,899.50

% Achieving 95%

48.26%
49.17%
42.69%
13.39%
48.87%
40.77%
48.91%
56.30%
51.73%
42.03%
52.04%
53.87%
47.32%
43.28%
36.17%
46.36%
46.81%
43.76%
50.48%
62.05%
42.86%
44.67%
47.13%
43.16%
45.03%
62.79%
56.31%

Total District Membership

1,817,512

District Attendance Rate
92.25%

Total District Absences (Days Missed)/Total District Membership (Days Student Enrolled)

140,889.50/1,817,512 = .07751
2022-2023 Elementary
2022-2023 Middle
2022-2023 High School

1-.07751=,92248 or 92.25
92.04%
91.77%
91.25%



FSPS 0SS Totals for Scorecard

Percentage of Students with Out of School Suspension (OSS)
August 14, 2023 to March 28, 2024

Building 0SS Student Count | Number of Students Enrolled 1+ | Current Enroliment - FYI 0SS Student Count/
During Timeframe March 28 Enrolled During Timeframe
August 14 - March 28 August 14 - February 29
Ballman Elementary School 8 344 280 2.22%
Barling Elementary School 10 360 325 2.78%
Beard Elementary School 34 334 274 10.18%
Belle Point Center 73 126 60 57.94%
Bonneville Elementary School 6 314 273 1.91%
Carnall Elementary School 232 178 3.45%
Cavanaugh Elementary School 5 321 269 1.56%
Chaffin Middle School 32 746 698 4.29%
Cook Elementary School 4 491 458 0.81%
Darby Middle School 89 826 718 10.77%
Euper Lane Elementary 9 417 378 2.16%
Fairview Elementary School 14 608 473 2.30%
Howard Elementary School 15 298 241 5.03%
Kimmons Middle School 72 871 811 8.27%
Morrison Elementary School 11 422 378 2.61%
Northside High School 184 2,469 2,180 7.45%
Orr Elementary School 6 325 271 1.85%
Park Elementary School 12 425 351 2.82%
Ramsey Middle School 105 1,034 807 10.15%
Southside High School 122 2,285 1,930 5.34%
Spradling Elementary School 18 308 278 5.84%
Sunnymede Elementary School 23 543 490 4.24%
Sutton Elementary School 42 435 386 9.66%
Tilles Elementary School 13 379 322 3.43%
Trusty Elementary School 151 127 1.32%
Woods Elementary School 4 536 490 0.75%




