

Board of Education

INFORMATION

TITLE: Student Attendance and Student Suspension Data

August 14, 2023 - March 28, 2024

DATE: April 22, 2024

RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR: Dr. Michael Farrell, Executive Director of Student Services

BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS: Attached is an update on student attendance and student suspension information for the period spanning August 14, 2023 to March 28, 2024.

RECOMMENDATION: The update is intended to keep the School Board informed about the current state of student attendance and suspension rates within the district.

This is an information item. No action is required.

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard

Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage School Year: 2023-2024 through March 28, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.

Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Building	Total Count over 95% During Time Frame	Total Students Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame	Building Attendance Rate During Time Frame	% Achieving 95%	
Ballman Elementary School	166	344	93.34%	48.26%	
Barling Elementary School	177	360	93.24%	49.17%	
Beard Elementary School	143	335	91.75%	42.69%	
Belle Point Center	17	127	70.37%	13.39%	
Bonneville Elementary School	152	311	93.07%	48.87%	
Carnall Elementary School	95	233	91.58%	40.77%	
Cavanaugh Elementary School	157	321	93.26%	48.91%	
Chaffin Middle School	420	746	94.00%	56.30%	
Cook Elementary School	254	491	93.48%	51.73%	
Darby Middle School	348	828	91.93%	42.03%	
Euper Lane Elementary	217	417	93.48%	52.04%	
Fairview Elementary School	327	607	92.85%	53.87%	
Howard Elementary School	141	298	92.89%	47.32%	
Kimmons Middle School	377	871	91.86%	43.28%	
Morrison Elementary School	153	423	91.66%	36.17%	
Northside High School	1,147	2,474	90.67%	46.36%	
Orr Elementary School	154	329	92.39%	46.81%	
Park Elementary School	186	425	92.47%	43.76%	
Ramsey Middle School	521	1,032	92.08%	50.48%	
Southside High School	1,419	2,287	92.63%	62.05%	
Spradling Elementary School	132	308	92.21%	42.86%	
Sunnymede Elementary School	243	544	92.65%	44.67%	
Sutton Elementary School	205	435	92.34%	47.13%	
Tilles Elementary School	164	380	91.98%	43.16%	
Trusty Elementary School	68	151	92.66%	45.03%	
Woods Elementary School	329	524	95.00%	62.79%	
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	125	226	92.33%	55.31%	
District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership	District Attendance F
52.05%	15,057	7,837	140,899.50	1,817,512	92.25%

Total District Absences (Days Missed)/Total District Membership (Days Student Enrolled)

FSPS OSS Totals for Scorecard

Percentage of Students with Out of School Suspension (OSS)

August 14, 2023 to March 28, 2024

Building	OSS Student Count	Number of Students Enrolled 1+ During Timeframe August 14 - March 28	Current Enrollment - FYI March 28	OSS Student Count/ Enrolled During Timeframe August 14 - February 29
Ballman Elementary School	8	344	280	2.22%
Barling Elementary School	10	360	325	2.78%
Beard Elementary School	34	334	274	10.18%
Belle Point Center	73	126	60	57.94%
Bonneville Elementary School	6	314	273	1.91%
Carnall Elementary School	8	232	178	3.45%
Cavanaugh Elementary School	5	321	269	1.56%
Chaffin Middle School	32	746	698	4.29%
Cook Elementary School	4	491	458	0.81%
Darby Middle School	89	826	718	10.77%
Euper Lane Elementary	9	417	378	2.16%
Fairview Elementary School	14	608	473	2.30%
Howard Elementary School	15	298	241	5.03%
Kimmons Middle School	72	871	811	8.27%
Morrison Elementary School	11	422	378	2.61%
Northside High School	184	2,469	2,180	7.45%
Orr Elementary School	6	325	271	1.85%
Park Elementary School	12	425	351	2.82%
Ramsey Middle School	105	1,034	807	10.15%
Southside High School	122	2,285	1,930	5.34%
Spradling Elementary School	18	308	278	5.84%
Sunnymede Elementary School	23	543	490	4.24%
Sutton Elementary School	42	435	386	9.66%
Tilles Elementary School	13	379	322	3.43%
Trusty Elementary School	2	151	127	1.32%
Woods Elementary School	4	536	490	0.75%